
 

 
DATE:  September 13, 2016 
TO:  All Proposers RFP #115107: Request for Purchase of 911 Equipment 
FROM: Carolyn Ninedorf, Purchasing Agent  
SUBJECT: ADDENDUM #3 
 
The due date of the proposals is extended to Friday, September 23, 2016 at 2:00 p.m.  
 
The timeline for this RFP process is revised as follows: 
 
DATE EVENT 
Mon Jul 18, 2016 Date of issue of the RFP  
Wed Aug 10, 2016, 9:30 
am 

Vendor Conference & Site Visits 

Fri, Aug 12, 2016 First round of questions due (2:00 p.m. Central Time) 
Fri Aug 19, 2016 First round supplements or revisions to the RFP posted on the 

Purchasing Division web site at www.danepurchasing.com 
Fri Aug 26, 2016 Final round of questions due  (2:00 p.m. Central Time) 
Fri Sept 2, 2016 Final round supplements or revisions to the RFP posted on the 

Purchasing Division web site at www.danepurchasing.com 
Fri Sep  23, 2016 Proposals due from vendors 
Mon-Fri Sep 26-30, 2016 Proposal review 
Mon Oct 3, 2016 Notify finalists of interview/demonstrations 
Weeks of Oct 17-19, 
2016 

Site Visits 

Thu-Fri Oct 20-21, 2016 Interviews/Demonstrations for finalists on site at Dane County 
Oct 27-28, 2016 Proposal Review 
Oct 24 Nov 7 or 14, 2016 Start discussion with vendor 
Early November 2016 Notification of intent to award sent to vendors 
December 2016 Contract negotiations 
Jan 3, 2017 Contract start date 
 
Please acknowledge receipt of this addendum by noting “Addendum #3 Received” on the bottom of the 
Signature Affidavit when you submit your bid. If you have any questions regarding this addendum, 
please contact me at 608-266-4966. 

 
Sincerely, 
Carolyn A. Ninedorf, CPPB 
Purchasing Agent 

                    

 

COUNTY OF DANE 
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION 

PURCHASING DIVISION 
Room 425 City-County Building 
210 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. 

Madison, WI 53703-3345 
608/266-4131 

FAX 608/266-4425      TDD 608/266-4941 

 
 
 
 
 
 

CARLOS PABELLON 
Director of Administration 

 CHARLES HICKLIN 
Controller 


